
2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

8

12 46

9

7

3

2

10

5 11

8

1

2

1

6

1

4 5

2 

3

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

A

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

Jubilee 25M



14

7
5

3

1

4

2

13

10

8

12

6

11
9

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

2

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

2 4 4 3

1

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

H

J

Pos Number Description Qty
1 36-0054 Baseplate 2
2 82-001 Half rounds 4
3 B-360510 Button head screw M5 x 10 ISO 7380 8.8 10
4 fje-021048 Extension spring 2
5 82-0018 Distance plate 2
6 36-0049 Hook 2
7 P-180011 Sleeve 50mm 2
8 B-730510 Hexagon socket head cap screws M5 x 10 BN1206 10.9 4
9 B-220006 Preailing torque hex nuts M6 DIN980V ISO7042 2
10 B-730620 Hexagon socket head cap screws M6 x 20 BN1206 10.9 2
11 B-020005 Plain washer 5 mm DIN9021 2
12 36-0052 Bushing 1
13 B-010008 Washer 8 mm DIN125A 4
14 82-0015 Bushing 1



14

7
5

3

1

4

2

13

10

8

12

6

11
9

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

2

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

2 4 4 3

1

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

H

J

Pos Number Description Qty
1 36-0054 Baseplate 2
2 82-001 Half rounds 4
3 B-360510 Button head screw M5 x 10 ISO 7380 8.8 10
4 fje-021048 Extension spring 2
5 82-0018 Distance plate 2
6 36-0049 Hook 2
7 P-180011 Sleeve 50mm 2
8 B-730510 Hexagon socket head cap screws M5 x 10 BN1206 10.9 4
9 B-220006 Preailing torque hex nuts M6 DIN980V ISO7042 2
10 B-730620 Hexagon socket head cap screws M6 x 20 BN1206 10.9 2
11 B-020005 Plain washer 5 mm DIN9021 2
12 36-0052 Bushing 1
13 B-010008 Washer 8 mm DIN125A 4
14 82-0015 Bushing 1



1

4

3

5

2

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

2

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

2 4 4 3

1

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

D

E

D

F

G

H

I

J

Pos Number Description Qty
1 35-0044 Smoke deflector 1
2 36032 Coverband welded 1
3 B-210006 Hex nuts M6 ISO 4032 - DIN 934 8.8 8
4 B-020006 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 8
5 36014 Heat shields assemblet 1



17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

2

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

2 4 4 3

1

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

D

E

E

F

G

H

I

J

Pos Number Description Qty
1 35-0160 Silicone for damper handle 1
2 35-0051 Handle 1
3 B-360508 Button head screw M5 x 8 2
4 35-0031 Plate for damper 1
5 B-010010 Washer 10 mm DIN125A 1
6 Fje-701322 Spring 1
7 B-020006 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 1
8 B-360512 Buttonhead screw M5 x 12 ISO7380 1
9 50-346 Rubber bushing 1
10 B-320520 Socket head cap screw M5 x 20 DIN912 1
11 78-312 Bushing 1
12 5510 Tube for air damper 1
13 fje-051383 sheet spring with slide part 1
14 B-010005 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 2
15 B-360506 Button head screw M5 x 6 ISO7380 8.8 2
16 43-0180 rubber slide for damper 1
17 B-320510 Socket head cap screw M5 x 10 DIN912 1



3 4 2

9

6 5

11

1

6

8

12

7

10

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

2

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

2 4 4 3

1

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

F

H

I

J

Pos Number Description Qty
1 36005 Door plate welded 1
2 36-0055 Door stop 1
3 B-360412 Button head screw M4x12 ISO 7380 1
4 B-070004 Spring washer 4mm DIN 137 A 1
5 B-220004 Lovk nut M4 DIN980V ISO7042 1
6 P-110006 Gasket ø6 2
7 36-0002 Glass for door 1
8 36-0001 Back frame cast 1
9 P-100014 Rope seal 1
10 B-300824 Screw countersunk M8 x 24 DIN7991 6
11 36040 Handle for door assembled 1
12 B-300508 Hex socket countersunk head screw M5x8 DIN7991 8.8 2



10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

2

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

2 4 4 3

1

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

G

I

J

Pos Number Description Qty
1 5-526 Hinge pin 1
2 0-552 Spring 1
3 735-518 Spring holder in hinge 1
4 7-212 Hinge 1
5 B-090005 Washer schnorr 5 mm type S 2
6 B-370508 Screw Hex M5x8 ISO4017, DIN933 8.8 2
7 B-340404 Stopskrue M4x4 DIN 914 1
8 B-330416 Socket set screw M4x12 DIN913 H45 2
9 10-322 Hinge rod 1
10 B-500001 Ball 1
11 5-553 Hinge pin bottom 1



3

5

9
10

4

6

8

7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

2

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

2 4 4 3

1

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

I

J

Pos Number Description Qty
1 36011 Lower door welded 1
2 8-318 Hinge pin 1
3 B-330404 Socket set screw M4x4 DIN913 H45 2
4 35-0089 Bracket for lower door 1
5 B-360510 Button head screw M5 x 10 ISO 7380 8.8 5
6 35-0019 Hinge for lower door 1
7 B-090005 Washer schnorr 5 mm type S 2
8 B-370508 Screw Hex M5x8 ISO4017, DIN933 8.8 2
9 35-0096 Hinge pin 1
10 35-0097 Hinge plate for lower door 1
11 B-360306 Screw Button head M3x6 ISO 7380 2
12 Div-103641 Press magnet 1
13 B-020005 Plain washer 5 mm DIN9021 1
14 35-0029 Bracket for magnet 1



6

1 8

4
5

7
7

2

1

3

8

12 46

9

7

3

2

10

5 11

8

1

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

6

1

4 5

2 

3

1

2

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

J

K

Pos Number Description Qty
1 Jubilee 715 Sidestone high assembled 2
2 35099 Top cover assembled with damper 1
3 36-0014 Topplate stone 1
4 B-370616 Hex cap screw M6x12 DIN933 2
5 B-020006 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 2
6 B-710612 Screw Hex w.inner hex and fixed washer 2
7 36-0051 Weight stone 7
8 36-0061 Weight stone short 1



2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

2

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

2 4 4 3

1

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

B

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

Pos Number Description Qty
1 36-0022 Deflector plate 1
2 36-0018 Insulation back left 1
3 36-0019 Insulation back right 1
4 36-0017 Insulation left side back 1
5 36-0016 Insulation left side front 1
6 36-0020 Insulation rear right 1
7 36-0021 Insulation side right 1
8 36-0015 Insulation front 2



8

12 46

9

7

3

2

10

5 11

8

1

2

4

5

3

6

1

7

8
8

8

12 46

9

7

3

2

10

5 11

8

1

2

1

6

1

4 5

2 

3

1

17
16

8

15

13

14

7

6 9

5

12

10

11

4

3

2

1

1

4

3

5

2

10

9

3

2

1

8

5
7

11

6

4

3 4 2
56

11

1

6

9

8

12

7

10

3

5

9
10

4

6

8
7

5

2
1

11

135

14

12

14

7
5

3

1

4

2

10

8

12

6

9

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

K

Pos Number Description Qty
1 Jubilee 25-760 Front stone 1
2 36-0128 Guidering for frontstone 1
3 36094 Element for frontstone welded 1
4 36023 Backplate short welded 1
5 35-0140 Angle support for stone above door 1
6 35-0142 Top support for back plate 2
7 50-346 Rubber bushing 2
8 B-370616 Hex cap screw M6x12 DIN933 7
9 B-210006 Hex nuts M6 ISO 4032 - DIN 934 8.8 3
10 B-370620 Hex cap screw M6x20 DIN933 1
11 B-020006 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 3
12 B-210006 Hex nuts M6 ISO 4032 - DIN 934 8.8 4


